the amount of cheque, for that complainant has recorded his no 

objection. Accordingly, interim pre-arrest bail already granted to the 

applicant vide order dated 09.07.2024 is hereby confirmed subject to 

furnishing additional surety by the applicant for remaining amount of 

cheque i.e Rs.2,70,000/- (Rupees Two Lac Seventy Thousand)  and 

P.R Bond in the like amount to the satisfaction of Additional Registrar of 

this Court within Fifteen (15) days hereof. In case of failure in furnishing 

the additional surety for the said amount within stipulated period, this 

Criminal Bail Application shall stands dismissed automatically.